Welcome the Town of Clayton, North Carolina

BOIL WATER ADVISORY - RIVERWOOD

09/10/2021

Johnston County Public Utilities
Boil Water Advisory
September 10, 2021

A BOIL WATER ADVISORY FOR ALL ARCHER LODGE WATER DISTRICT CUSTOMERS has been issued for ALL Subdivisions along NC 42 between Buffalo Road and the Neuse River until further notice.  A water line break that has been repaired requires this advisory to be issued.

Any tap water for human consumption should be boiled vigorously for three full minutes prior to use. Further notice will be issued when the boil water advisory is no longer in place.  Please visit the following website for additional information on boil water advisories:

http://www.johnstonnc.com/files/utils/boilwater3.pdf

If you have any questions, please contact the Johnston County Public Utilities Department at (919) 989-5075.

back to list
Latest News
  • Due to sewer and waterline improvements, there will be several road closures and detours in the Durham Street area starting Monday, Sept. 27. Improvements will conclude, and traffic patterns will res...

  • The new field is part of a partnership between the Town and the high school, which will help expand recreational and community involvement opportunities for both parties. The Town of Clayton and C...

  • Clayton Fire Department is eagerly awaiting the completion of its newest asset, the ladder truck. The ladder truck is a valuable addition to the Fire Department's assembly of trucks and engines, and ...

  • Johnston County Public Utilities Boil Water Advisory September 10, 2021 A BOIL WATER ADVISORY FOR ALL ARCHER LODGE WATER DISTRICT CUSTOMERS has been issued for ALL Subdivisions along NC 42 betwe...

Video Gallery
© Town of Clayton All Rights Reserved